08-11-2000 Form PTO-1595 EET U. S. Dept. of Commerce (Rev. 6/93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 101429731 To the Longiage Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Kurt Dreger Name: J Breck Brown Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?\_\_\_ Yes X No Internal Address:\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Address: 191 La Alba Street Assignment \_\_Merger \_\_ Other City: <u>Henderson</u> State: <u>Nevada</u> Zip 89014 Security Agt. Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: \_\_\_ Yes \_X\_ No Execution Date: June 14, 2000 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). 5,660,393 Additional numbers attached: X Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total no. of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: Harold W. Milton **HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C.** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite #101 8. Deposit account number: 08-2789 Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48304-5151 08/10/2000 NTHAI1 00000176 5660393 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC+581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10.

Harold W. Milton, Registration No. 22,180

Name

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 1

PATENT REEL: 010977 FRAME: 0469

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Kurt Dreger of 1616 Portland Avenue, Savanna, Illinois; have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## METHOD OF PLAYING A CARD-BASED WAGERING GAME

identified in Kurt Dreger application, filed July 15, 1996, Serial No. 680,444 and now United States Letters Patent No. 5,660,393 which issued August 26, 1997.

WHEREAS, J. Breck Brown., residing at 191 La Alba Street, Henderson, Nevada 89014, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and in, to and under said Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for Three Hundred Dollars (\$ 300.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and in, to and under the above identified Letters Patent; and in, to and under all reissues, divisionals continuations and extensions thereof, and covenant that I have the full right so to do

IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set n, 2000.	ny hand and seal this 19 day of
	Kurt Dreg	ger
State of 1441NOIS		•
	) ss.	
County of GREOLL	)	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kurt Dreger., personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 14th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

Notary Public

SEAL My commission expires: 5-16-200 4

\*OFFICIAL BEAL\*
ICEVIN R. DEMARCK
Hatey Public, State of State
My Consolution Styles 8-10-6884

**RECORDED: 07/17/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010977 FRAME: 0470